



### Allergens

### Suitability

Menu Item & Ingredients	Milk (dairy)	Egg	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Lupin	Soy, Soya, Soybean	Added Sulphites	Sesame	Peanut	Almond	Brazil nut	Cashew	Hazelnut	Macadamia	Pecan	Pine nut	Pistachio	Walnut	Gluten	Barley	Oats	Rye	Wheat	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan Friendly	
																												!
Information correct as at 5 February 2024																												

<b>Crunchy Taco Beef</b>	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC							!	MC	!	MC	MC	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC								!		!			No	No	No
Crunchy Taco	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Mild Sauce*	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Crunchy Taco Beans</b>	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC														MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Crunchy Taco	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Mild Sauce*	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Double Taco Supreme Beef</b>	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC							!	MC	!	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC								!		!			No	No	No
Crunchy Taco	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
6.5" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes	
Sour Cream	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Mild Sauce*	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Double Taco Supreme Chicken</b>	!	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC							!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC				MC	Yes	No	No
Crunchy Taco	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
6.5" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes	
Sour Cream	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Mild Sauce*	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Double Taco Supreme Beans</b>	!	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC														MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Crunchy Taco	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
6.5" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes	
Sour Cream	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Mild Sauce*	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Crunchwrap Supreme Beef</b>	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC							!	MC	!	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC								!		!			No	No	No
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes	
Tostada	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sour Cream	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Crunchwrap Supreme Chicken</b>	!	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC							!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC				MC	Yes	No	No
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes	
Tostada	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sour Cream	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

\*Only available in QLD, VIC & WA



## Allergens

## Suitability

Menu Item & Ingredients	Milk (dairy)	Egg	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Lupin	Soy, Soya, Soybean	Added Sulphites	Sesame	Peanut	Almond	Brazil nut	Cashew	Hazelnut	Macadamia	Pecan	Pine nut	Pistachio	Walnut	Gluten	Barley	Oats	Rye	Wheat	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan Friendly
Information correct as at 5 February 2024																											

Crunchwrap Supreme Beans	!	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC														MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes
Tostada	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

Cheesy G Taco Beef	!	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC							!	MC	!	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC								!		!			No	No	No
Flatbread	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes
4 Cheese Blend	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Crunchy Taco	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																									Yes	Yes	No

Cheesy G Taco Chicken	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC							!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC				MC	Yes	No	No
Flatbread	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes
4 Cheese Blend	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Crunchy Taco	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																									Yes	Yes	No

Cheesy G Taco Beans	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC				MC								!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC														MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Flatbread	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes
4 Cheese Blend	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Crunchy Taco	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																									Yes	Yes	No

Lava Crispy Chicken Burrito	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC								!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Crispy Chicken	!	!	MC	MC			MC	MC													!				!	No	No	No
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes
Lava Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
4 Cheese Blend	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

Crispy Chicken Burrito	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC								!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Crispy Chicken	!	!	MC	MC			MC	MC													!				!	No	No	No
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
4 Cheese Blend	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

Lava Crispy Chicken Taco	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC								!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Crispy Chicken	!	!	MC	MC			MC	MC													!				!	No	No	No
6.5" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
4 Cheese Blend	!																									Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

Crispy Chicken (2 Pack)	!	!	MC	MC			MC	MC													!				!	No	No	No
-------------------------	---	---	----	----	--	--	----	----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	---	----	----	----



# Allergens

# Suitability

Menu Item & Ingredients	Milk (dairy)	Egg	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Lupin	Soy, Soya, Soybean	Added Sulphites	Sesame	Peanut	Almond	Brazil nut	Cashew	Hazelnut	Macadamia	Pecan	Pine nut	Pistachio	Walnut	Gluten	Barley	Oats	Rye	Wheat	Gluten Friendly	Ove-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan Friendly
																									Information correct as at 5 February 2024	! This product contains this Allergen MC	This a precautionary allergen alert as the product is manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen

Chipotle Crunch Burrito Beef	!	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	!	MC	!	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> </td></td>	MC	MC	MC			MC								! <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> </td>		! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td>			No	No	No
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												! <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> </td>	MC			! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td>	No	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Chipotle Mayo	MC	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Zesty Ranch Sauce	! <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td> </td></td>	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td> </td>	MC	MC			! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	! <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>																									Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

Chipotle Crunch Burrito Chicken	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC			MC		Yes	No	No
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												! <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> </td>	MC			! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td>	No	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Chipotle Mayo	MC	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Zesty Ranch Sauce	! <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td> </td></td>	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td> </td>	MC	MC			! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	! <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>																									Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

Chipotle Crunch Burrito Beans	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC							MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC														MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												! <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> </td>	MC			! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td>	No	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Chipotle Mayo	MC	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Zesty Ranch Sauce	! <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td> </td></td>	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td> </td>	MC	MC			! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	! <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>																									Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

Grilled Stuff Burrito Beef	!	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	!	MC	!	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> </td></td>	MC	MC	MC			MC								! <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> </td>		! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td>			No	No	No
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												! <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> </td>	MC			! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td>	No	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Chipotle Mayo	MC	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
4 Cheese Blend	! <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>																									Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC											MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

Grilled Stuff Burrito Chicken	!	!	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC			MC		Yes	No	No
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												! <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> </td>	MC			! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td>	No	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Chipotle Mayo	MC	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
4 Cheese Blend	! <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>																									Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC											MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

Grilled Stuff Burrito Beans	!	!	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC							MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC														MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												! <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> </td>	MC			! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td>	No	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Chipotle Mayo	MC	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
4 Cheese Blend	! <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>																									Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC											MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

Boss Burrito Beef	!	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	!	MC	!	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> </td></td>	MC	MC	MC			MC								! <td></td> <td>! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> </td>		! <td></td> <td></td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td> <td>No</td>			No	No	No
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												! <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> </td>	MC			! <td>No</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td>	No	Yes	Yes
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC														MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC											MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Sour Cream	! <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>																									Yes	Yes	No
Zesty Ranch Sauce	! <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td> </td></td>	! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td> </td>	MC	MC			! <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>MC</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>Yes</td> <td>No</td>	MC	MC	MC											MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes





Allergens

Suitability

Menu Item & Ingredients	Milk (dairy)	Egg	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Lupin	Soy, Soya, Soybean	Added Sulphites	Sesame	Peanut	Almond	Brazil nut	Cashew	Hazelnut	Macadamia	Pecan	Pine nut	Pistachio	Walnut	Gluten	Barley	Oats	Rye	Wheat	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan Friendly

Information correct as at 5 February 2024 | This product contains this Allergen | MC | This a precautionary allergen alert as the product is manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen

<b>Boss Burrito Chicken</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No	
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC				MC	Yes	No	No
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes	
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC													MC					Yes	Yes	Yes	
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No	
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC											MC					Yes	Yes	Yes	

<b>Boss Burrito Beans</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC			MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	No
12" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC													MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC											MC					Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Quesadilla Beef</b>	!	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC						!	MC	!	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC								!		!		No	No	No
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes
4 Cheese Blend	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Creamy Jalapeno Sauce	MC	!	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC			MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

<b>Quesadilla Chicken</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC						!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC			MC	Yes	No	No
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes
4 Cheese Blend	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Creamy Jalapeno Sauce	MC	!	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC			MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

<b>Quesadilla Beans</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC							!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC														MC				Yes	Yes	Yes
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes
4 Cheese Blend	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Creamy Jalapeno Sauce	MC	!	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC			MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

<b>Jalapeno Crunch Burrito (LTO)</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC			MC	Yes	No	No
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Creamy Jalapeno Sauce	MC	!	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC			MC							MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC											MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Jalapenos																									Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Lava Crunch Burrito (LTO)</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC								MC			MC	Yes	No	No
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC												!	MC		!	No	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Lava Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC			MC								MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC											MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Diced Tomato	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC											MC					Yes	Yes	Yes



### Allergens

### Suitability

Menu Item & Ingredients	Milk (dairy)	Egg	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Lupin	Soy, Soya, Soybean	Added Sulphites	Sesame	Peanut	Almond	Brazil nut	Cashew	Hazelnut	Macadamia	Pecan	Pine nut	Pistachio	Walnut	Gluten	Barley	Oats	Rye	Wheat	Gluten Friendly	Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan Friendly		
Information correct as at 5 February 2024				!	This product contains this Allergen						MC	This a precautionary allergen alert as the product is manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen																	

<b>Burrito Bowl Beef</b>	!	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	!	MC	!	MC	MC	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC							!		!			No	No	No
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC											MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																								Yes	Yes	No
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

(LTO) Limited time offer, may not be available in all restaurants

<b>Burrito Bowl Chicken</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC							MC				MC	Yes	No	No	
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC											MC					Yes	Yes	Yes	
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No	
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																								Yes	Yes	No	
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	

<b>Burrito Bowl Beans</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC													MC					Yes	Yes	Yes	
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Lettuce	MC	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC											MC					Yes	Yes	Yes	
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No	
Angel Hair Cheddar	!																								Yes	Yes	No	
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	

<b>Stacked Hot Chips Beef</b>	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	!	MC	!	MC	MC	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC							!		!			No	No	No
Seasoned Hot Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No

<b>Stacked Hot Chips Chicken</b>	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC							MC				MC	Yes	No	No	
Seasoned Hot Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No	

<b>Stacked Hot Chips Beans</b>	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC	MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC													MC					Yes	Yes	Yes	
Seasoned Hot Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No	

<b>Stacked Tortilla Chips Beef</b>	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	!	MC	!	MC	MC	No	No	No
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC							!		!			No	No	No
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No



Allergens

Suitability

Menu Item & Ingredients	Milk (dairy)	Egg	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Lupin	Soy, Soya, Soybean	Added Sulphites	Sesame	Peanut	Almond	Brazil nut	Cashew	Hazelnut	Macadamia	Pecan	Pine nut	Pistachio	Walnut	Gluten	Barley	Oats	Rye	Wheat	Gluten Friendly	Ove-Lacto Vegetarian	Vegan Friendly	
	Information correct as at 5 February 2024			!	This product contains this Allergen							MC	This a precautionary allergen alert as the product is manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen															

<b>Stacked Tortilla Chips Chicken</b>	!	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	No	No
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC							MC				MC	Yes	No	No		
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No	
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No		

<b>Stacked Tortilla Chips Beans</b>	!	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC			MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Black Beans	MC	MC	MC				MC													MC					Yes	Yes	Yes	
Seasoned Tortilla Chips	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Fiesta Salsa	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Guacamole	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Sour Cream	!																								Yes	Yes	No	

<b>Beefy Cheesy Burrito</b>	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	!	MC	!	MC	!	No	No	No	
Seasoned Beef	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		!	MC	MC	MC			MC							!		!			No	No	No	
10.25" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC											!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes	
Seasoned Mexican Rice	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

<b>Mini Chicken Quesadilla</b>	!	!	MC	MC		MC	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC						!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	No	No	
Seasoned Chicken Strips	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC				MC							MC				MC	Yes	No	No	
6.5" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC											!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes	
4 Cheese Blend	!																								Yes	Yes	No	
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No

<b>Cheesy Swirl</b>	!	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	No	
6.5" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC											!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes	
4 Cheese Blend	!																								Yes	Yes	No	
Mexican Rice Seasoning	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Seasoned Tortilla Chips</b>	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Tortilla Chips	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC											MC	MC			MC	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Oil																									Yes	Yes	Yes	
Mexican Rice Seasoning	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Seasoned Hot Chips</b>	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Chips								MC												MC					Yes	Yes	Yes	
Oil																									Yes	Yes	Yes	
Mexican Rice Seasoning	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Churros</b>	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	!	!	MC	MC	MC	MC	No	Yes	Yes	
Churros	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC												!	!				No	Yes	Yes	
Oil																									Yes	Yes	Yes	
Cinnamon Sugar	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Chocolate Sauce</b>	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC		MC	MC	MC	MC										MC					Yes	Yes	Yes
------------------------	----	----	----	----	----	--	----	----	----	----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	----	--	--	--	--	-----	-----	-----

<b>Cinnamon Twists</b>	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	!	MC	MC	MC	!	No	Yes	Yes	
Twists																				!				!	No	Yes	Yes	
Oil																									Yes	Yes	Yes	
Cinnamon Sugar	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes

<b>Chocodilla</b>	!	MC				MC	!	MC	MC											!	MC			!	No	Yes	No
6.5" Flour Tortilla	MC	MC				MC	MC	MC	MC											!	MC			!	No	Yes	Yes
Chocettes	!						!																	MC	Yes	Yes	No

<b>Seasoned Mexican Rice</b>	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rice																										Yes	Yes	Yes
Mexican Rice Seasoning	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC		MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Oil																										Yes	Yes	Yes

Menu Item & Ingredients	Milk (dairy)	Egg	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Lupin	Soy, Soya, Soybean	Added Sulphites	Sesame	Peanut	Almond	Brazil nut	Cashew	Hazelnut	Macadamia	Pecan	Pine nut	Pistachio	Walnut	Gluten	Barley	Oats	Rye	Wheat		
Information correct as at 5 February 2024				!	This product contains this Allergen						MC	This a precautionary allergen alert as the product is manufactured or produced in the vicinity of this allergen														

Gluten Friendly  
Ovo-Lacto Vegetarian  
Vegan Friendly

Nacho Cheese Sauce	!	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Chipotle Mayo	MC	!	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Creamy Jalapeno Sauce	MC	!	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Zesty Ranch Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Lava Sauce	!	!	MC	MC			!	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	No
Mild Sauce	MC	MC	MC	MC			MC	MC	MC	MC				MC						MC	MC	MC	MC	MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Mild Sauce Sachet	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC											MC				MC	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fire Sauce Sachet	MC	MC					MC	MC	MC											MC				MC	Yes	Yes	Yes